

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15804	Version:	0	Name:	Adair Park concessions.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/27/2006			In control:	Land Use Committee	
On agenda:	2/27/2006			Final action:	3/6/2006	
Title:	A RESOLUTION awarding a contract under Request for Proposals No. 2-06 for the furnishing of concessions for use by the Parks and Recreation Department at Adair Park to J.E. Gross Concessions of Blue Springs, MO, to provide for departmental needs for the upcoming twelve-month period.					
Sponsors:	Fred Arbanas					
Indexes:	ADAIR PARK, CONCESSIONS					
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/6/2006	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
3/6/2006	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
3/3/2006	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/2/2006	0	Land Use Committee		
2/27/2006	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract under Request for Proposals No. 2-06 for the furnishing of concessions for use by the Parks and Recreation Department at Adair Park to J.E. Gross Concessions of Blue Springs, MO, to provide for departmental needs for the upcoming twelve-month period.

RESOLUTION # 15804, February 27, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has a continuing need for concessions at Adair

Park; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing has solicited bids for these services under RFP

no. 2-06; and,

WHEREAS, she distributed a total of twelve (12) solicitations and received three (3) responses, one

(1) of which was "No Bid"; and,

WHEREAS, she has received as the only two (2) bids thereon the following:

BIDDER		MONTHLY	<u>TY</u>	
JE	Gross	Conces	\$4,000.00	
Blue Springs	, MO			
Karen	and	Ron	Bridges	\$1,600.00
Independend	ce, MO			

and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1054.6 of the <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends award to J.E. Gross Concessions of Blue Springs, MO, as the highest and best bidder; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and that the Director be, and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary for the accomplishment of the award.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 15804 of February 27, 2006 was duly passed on _____March 6_____, 2006 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _____8 ____ Nays ____0 ____

Abstaining _____0 ____ Absent _____1____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature